

HARYANA REAL ESTATE REGULATORY AUTHORITY GURUGRAM

हरियाणा भू-संपदा विनियामक प्राधिकरण, गुरुग्राम

New PWD Rest House, Civil Lines, Gurugram, Haryana हरियाणा नया पी.डब्ल्यू.डी. विश्राम गृह, सिविल लाईंस, गुरुग्राम,

OFFICE ORDER

In the partial modification of order bearing Endst. No. HRERA/GGM/2023/LEGAL/34-38 dated 27.12.2023, revised roster for hearing of complaints shall be as under:-

Day of the week	Bench	Name of Member
Tuesday	Full Bench	 Sh. Arun Kumar, Hon'ble Chairman Any two out of the following Members:- Sh. Vijay Kumar Goyal, Hon'ble Member. Sh. Ashok Sangwan, Hon'ble Member Sh. Sanjeev Kumar Arora, Hon'ble Member.
Wednesday	Single Bench	Sh. Ashok Sangwan, Hon'ble Member
Thursday	Single Bench	Sh. Vijay Kumar Goyal, Hon'ble Member
Friday	Single Bench	Sh. Sanjeev Kumar Arora, Hon'ble Member

The Hon'ble Chairman may join any of the bench for hearing of complaints on any day of the week. The above roster shall be effective from **09.01.2024**.

This issues with the approval of the competent authority.



Legal Officer For Haryana Real Estate Regulatory Authority, Gurugram

Dated: 05.01.2024

Endst. No. 9/1-2024 HRERA/GGM(Admn.)

A copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:

- 1. PS to Hon'ble Chairman
- 2. PA to Hon'ble Members/ Adjudicating Officer
- 3. Administrative Officer (Petitions)-cum-Registrar
- 4. Assistant Registrar/Legal Officer
- 5. All the Legal Executives in the authority

Legal Officer For Haryana Real Estate Regulatory Authority, Gurugram